UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ANKER INNOVATIONS LTD.,

Petitioners,

v.

MYPAQ HOLDINGS LTD.,

Patent Owner.

CASE: IPR2022-01134 U.S. PATENT NO. 8,477,514

PATENT OWNER'S STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR JOINDER

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

Patent Owner MyPAQ Holdings Ltd. submits this Statement of Non-Opposition to Petitioner Anker Innovations LTD.'s ("Petitioner") Motion for Joinder (Paper 3). Patent Owner does not oppose joinder of this *Inter Partes* Review with IPR2022-00311 relating to the same patent at issue here, U.S. Patent No. 8,477,514 (the "'514 Patent"), on the conditions identified in Anker's Motion for Joinder (i.e., with Anker taking an "understudy role.").

Date: July 1, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

By: /James T. Carmichael/ James T. Carmichael (Reg. No.45,306) CARMICHAEL IP, PLLC 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 13th Floor Tysons, VA 22182 Tel: (703) 646-9255

Attorney for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that, pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e), true and correct copies of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR JOINDER has been served electronically via

email to the following counsel:

Ping Wang Jason Xu Eric Cohen RIMON PC 1990 K Street, N.W., Suite 420 Washington, DC 20006 Email: <u>Anker759IPR@rimonlaw.com</u>

Dated: July 1, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/James T. Carmichael/</u> James T. Carmichael

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.